AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34775
34775

RE: Amendment One of ITB FS 18-003, Contract No. 34775 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #3182200020 formally
BPFM18000020)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34775 is made and entered as of September 30, 2019, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Factory Motor Parts

Contract No. 34775 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2020
X 2. $160,000 has been added to the 1%t renewal term for the period of 11/1/2019-10/31/2020
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by Y%

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. CurrentRermits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
RO

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

(Signature) = (Signature)
Elliott Badzn Todd Heldt
(Print/ Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)

Wice President / Secretary / Treasurer Presider{-Vice Presideit / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) iréle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: . Approved as to form:

TH%‘(‘E&M@B‘*#‘@F@}W@’PQGF S US0 CHARLES PARKIN, City Attormey
TO SECTION 301 OF o
THE CITY CHARTER | (o




Pursuant to Amendment No. One to Contract No. 34775

STATE OF /Y iudssevh)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Pavevh )

On this 2§ day of O<ve252_ | 20(7, before me a notary public in Dawera County, State
of Minnesota, personally appeared £ «—a7 B AD /3 tome known to be the person
named in and who executed the foregoing ce= vasev— and acknowledged that he/she

signed the same as his/her free act and deed. ~ A4/ FFeENT
2 _‘;’E MARSHALL R. LEHMAN Notary Public

é Notary PublicrMinnesota

g

2 = My Compussion Expires Jan 31, 2020

STATE OF /V{W**:‘i s 4 )
) ss.
COUNTY OF Doauwevr A )

On this2& day of OcvaR fR— | ZOi before me a notary public in 2 &£57A County, State
yor/eies i — ry p

of Minnesota, personally appeared <Jops AHito T , to me known to be the person

named in and who executed the foregoing ¢ o= v A v and acknowledged that he/she

signed the same as his/her free act and deed. JrERNQIEE Y

MARSHALL R. LEHMAN | Notary Public
»',1 Notary Public-Minnesota
+ My Com

Hoaias mission Expires Jan 31, 2020
WVVMVWMIVVMVWWW a

(Seal)




