AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 34775

RE: Amendment Two of ITB FS 18-0§ﬁ_ontract No. 34775 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #3182200020 formally
BPFM18000020)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34775 is made and entered as of September 15, 2020, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Factory Motor Parts

Contract No. 34775 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2021
X __ 2. $225,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for the period of 11/1/2020-10/31/2021
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. -

urrent permits, licenses! insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

02

(Signature) t (Signature)
. ] .
Eliot+ Badein ,«AJ Loniem
(Print / Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
President CFo ur
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice fresident / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) {circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: j j e Approved as to form: W-5-~20
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Magfager CHARLES PARKIN. Cj Attorney

EXECUTED PURSUANT

By:
1O SECTION 301 OF 2
THE CITY CHARTER ) Doy




NOTARY A%iaaﬁEDGEMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTYOF Tsly

The foregoin i;)strument was acknowledged before me this ZJ)‘ day of A/o VE/?/éZ'/Q
2040 , by /?11 #2d L on son/ _ (Name of Person Acknowledging).

(Seal) DEAN WEAVER J
£ ) Notary Pubkic State of Minesats D/A‘/z,é/ G per—

January 31, 2028 Signature of Notary Public

%Mn /4/{%/4/‘

Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary

Personally Known: /
OR Produced Identification:

Type of Identification Produced:

Copyright © 2018 NotaryAcknowledgement.com. All Rights Reserved.

R N e S

G T b



NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MINNES?T?
COUNTY OF D a kot

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 - day of /7/0 V.Eﬁ'zéul/
200 by E/Lat T4k Jﬂm (Name of Person Acknowledging).

lenulry N Signature of Notary Public

/D 24N /Z/M}/ &

Seal : DEA ‘ ;
(Seal) 3 NmPub&? &Eﬁ‘ﬁfm ﬂ//;b 7 jﬂ/y//b/

Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary

Personally Known: v
OR Produced Identification:
Type of Identification Produced:

Copyright © 2018 NotaryAcknowledgement.com. All Rights Reserved.




CITY OF
LONGBEACH COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION
& RENEWAL FORM

AWARD SECTION —To Be Completed by the Requesting Department. > . .= . i
ANNUAL OR ONE-TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT:

ONE-TIME: vear2: $ 1,100,000.00 vear 4. $ 1,100,000.00

YEAR 1: $ 1,100,000.00 YEAR3: § 1.000,000.00 YEAR 5: $ 1,100,000.00

AWARDED TO: $456:00000 |5, OO0 Dmas D WBE D see [ oBe DLB(LOCAL)
VENDOR NAME: Battery Systems, Inc. ciry/state: Garden Grove, CA

CONTACT PERSON: Alyssa Szabo TeL: 310-667-9320

EMAIL: . # OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

AWARDED TO (IF SPUIT):  $-466:008:00 1=+, ©OQ0 [Imee [] wee [ ] see [ Joee []tetiocan
VENDOR NAME: H & H Auto Parts Wholesale ciry/stATe: Pacoima, CA

CONTACT PERSON:  Jim Holmaquist TEL: 818-771-0926

EMAIL: # OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

AWARDEDTO (IFSPUT):  $-226:006:00 (SS) 50D [Jmee [ wee [ ] see [Jose [ ]ieocan
VENDOR NAME: Hanson Distributing Company, Inc. CITY/STATE: Azusa, CA

CONTACT PERSON: Jim Hardesty TEL: 626-227-9715

EMAIL: # OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

*if Awarded To More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms.

Second renewal request distributions for November 1, 2020 to October 31, 2021

RENEWAL - To Be Campleted by the Requesting Department

1" EXTEND DATE 10_10/31/2021 app $1,100,000.00
2™ EXTEND DATETO ADD
3%  EXTEND DATETO ADD

Page 20f2



Ciry OF COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION
LONGBEACH
& RENEWAL FORM

AWARD SECTION 7o Bé Completed by the Requesting Department

ANNUAL OR ONE-TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT:

ONE-TIME: vear2: $ 1,100,000.00 vear 4:  $ 1,100,000.00

YEAR1: $ 1,100,000.00 YEAR3: §$ 1,000,000.00 YEARS: $ 1,100,000.00

AWARDED TO: $40000660 3D 5, 500 [ Imee [ wee D SBE D pee [_]LB(Locar)
VENDOR NAME: Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC cry/sTate:  Carson, CA

CONTACT PERSON: Louie Garcia TEL: 562-447-1515

EMAIL: # OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

[Jmee L] wee [] see [ Joee [[]t8ocar)

my/sTATE: SanthFe Springs; CA

TEL: A10-828-
1 = # PLOYEES LIVING IN LB:
AWARDED TO (IF SPLIT): $ 260,800.80 225 ) DOD [ mee [] wee [ see [Jose [ ]ietocar
VENDOR NAME: Factory Motor Parts CiTY/sTATE: Carson, CA
CONTACT PERSON: Ron Reed TEL: 310-464-5300
EMAIL: # OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

*If Aworded To More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms.

Distributions for November 1, 2020 - October 31, 2021.

RENEWAL - To Be Completed by the Requesting Department

1®  EXTEND DATE 10_10/31/2021 app S 1.100,000.00
2" EXTEND DATE TO ADD
3@  EXTEND DATETO ADD

Page 2 0f 2



